

Title: Creating Section 23.65 of the Madison General Ordinances to prohibit breeding or selling of animals for the purpose of experimentation, and amending Section 1.08(3)(a) of the Madison General Ordinances to update and revise bail deposits for violations thereof, and amending Section 1.08(4) to provide Director of Public Health Madison Dane County enforcement authority to issue citations for violations thereof.

**Notes:** 6510banresearchbreeding

Code Sections:		CC Agenda Date:	12/07/2021
Indexes:		Agenda Number:	85.
Sponsors:	Lindsay Lemmer and Tag Evers	Effective Date:	
Attachments:	68608 Body.pdf, Written Public Comment #68608.pdf	Enactment Number:	
Author:	Marci Paulsen	Hearing Date:	
Entered by:	jphelps@cityofmadison.com	Published Date:	

## **Approval History**

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1		Michael Haas	Approved as to Form
1		Ryan Pennington	Delegate
<b>Notes</b> 1	Delegated: Out Of Office	Stephanie Mabrey	Approve

# **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Attorney's Office Notes: Board of He	11/29/2021 alth for Madisor	Referred for Introduction and Dane County (1/5/22);	Common Council (1/18/22)			
1	COMMON COUNCIL	12/07/2021		BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY			Pass
1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	02/02/2022					
1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	02/02/2022					

### Text of Legislative File 68608

### **Fiscal Note**

The proposed resolution prohibits breeding or selling of animals for the purpose of experimentation, updates and revises bail deposits for violations, and provides the Director of Public Health Madison Dane County enforcement authority to issue citations for violations. Public Health does not anticipate any significant fiscal impacts with this change. No appropriation is required.

### Title

Creating Section 23.65 of the Madison General Ordinances to prohibit breeding or selling of animals for the purpose of experimentation, and amending Section 1.08(3)(a) of the Madison General Ordinances to update and revise bail deposits for violations thereof, and amending Section 1.08(4) to provide Director of Public Health Madison Dane County enforcement authority to issue citations for violations thereof.

### Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance creates a ban on breeding or selling animals for the purpose of medical, surgical or chemical experimentation, and creates bail deposits for violations of the ordinance.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

See Legistar - File No. 68608 Body in Attachments.